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Fhe V0 Kashapur I'S
I st sl
Rl Kashipur 'S GDE No ~ 1113 Date - 29.07.2021
namely (1) Hiralal Paramanik (60 years) 5/0 Ly

Purulin and 14 {Fourteen) others.

suly Reguest for lodging F.LR. agnnst arrested necused persons
Kashipur, st

."-i||j..u||||1-.'1lh.'|l'|, P.S
ears) S/O Lt

Purulia (2) Dhananjoy Karmakar (22 years) 5/0

K ak hahart Paranmamk of vill
In producing herewith 15 (Fifteen) arrested accused persons namely (1) Hiralal Paramamk (60 y

Kashipur, Ihsi
Purulia (3) Raj Banerjee (21 years) 5/0

il

KRakhahari Paramanik of vill = Shyambathan, P.5

Chandan Banerjee of vill Rangunidih, P.S — Adra, Dist — Purulia (4) Ankush Bauri (24 Years) 5/0 Janik B:ll.!rl of
Kashipur, Dist — Purulia (5)

Nitmai Karmakar of vill = Charanbandh, P.S — Raghunathpur, Dist
Amsola, P.5
Purulia (6) Aloke

IHE rood, A Zone, 'S — Durgapur. Dist West Burdwan A/P — Vill
Itikash Garain (40 Years) S/0 Lt Naraya Ch Garain of vill Sutabai, , P.5 — Kashipur, st
Mahato (23 Years) S/0 Kartik Mahato of vill = Kanchanpur, P.S — Purulia(M), Dist — Purulia (7) Sahadeb Majhi (60
Years) S/0 Chunulal Majhi of vill = Sumaidih, P.S — Kashipur, Dist — Purulia (8) Purnendu Sarkar (30 Years) 5/0
Sukil Kr Sarkar of vill = Janaka, P.S — Lavpur, Dist — Birbhum (9) Ujjal Sani (21 Years) 5/0 Madhu Sam of villl —
Bankura, (10) Kamal Hembram (44 Years) S/O Lt Raghunath Hembram of
Indpur, Dist — Bankura, (11) Gopal Majhi @ Deswali (25 years) S/O Aswini Majhi of vill

Viardia Soncpatia, P.S — Khatra, Dist
Bankura, (12) Nandalal Roy (30 Years ) /0 Lt Kinkar Roy of vill — Gosaudh, P.5 —
Fusra, P.S — Kashipur. Dist —

vill - Khevarganga, P.S
IRangora, P.S — Raipur, Dist
Kashipur, Dist- Purulia (13) Dayamoy Mahato (28 years) S/O Subodh Mahato of vill
Purudia. (14) Nimai Paramanik (38 Years) /O Amulya Paramanik of vill - Manpur, PS — Hura, Dist — Purulia. (15)
Sindho Kwmar (28 yvears) S/O Iswar Ch Kumar of vill — Mutukura, P.S — Kotshila, Dist — Purulia.

I beg to state that today (29.07.2021), 1 was directed to find out whether the guidelines of Govl regarding
pandemic situation has been implanted properly by Kashipur PS area or not. Accordingly, 1 had been to Kashipur
Tralfic Morc at about 15.35 hrs and found that a gathering appeared at Kashipur Traffic More, none of them was
wearing musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but they failed to

escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked he disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for
prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt.
order. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No — 753/T1-155/2M-22/2020

dated - 14.07.2021 of the Government of West Bengal, Wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places
; ; - : r ¥ i . i A ; E
in the current pandemic disaster situation, on violation of using mask and social distance norms should be strietly

deali with.
I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of

arrest, Issued arrest Memo. | informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest 1.e. as per section 3 of the
Fpidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These
are according 1o Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant).

A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 15.45
lirs and 17.00 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, | pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against the above noted (1) Hiralal Paramanik (60

years) S/0 Li Rakhahari Paramanik of vill — Shyambathan, P.S — Kashipur, Dist — Purulia and 14 (Fourteen) others
who disobeyed Govl, order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and
violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and

arrange lor mvestigation.
Yours faithfully,

oA Home I Sokla.
=
(51 Kalyan Kr Sakha)
Kashipur PS, Dist - Purulia

‘?)Il harg® | Date - 29.07.2021.
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